505774369 11/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5821187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUTUREFUL INC.	03/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUTUREFUL LLC.
Street Address:	1100 LA AVENIDA ST, BLDG A
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13102254

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)222-5299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2036590388

Email:ptomail@gziplaw.comCorrespondent Name:GEZA C. ZIEGLER JR.Address Line 1:55 GREENS FARMS ROAD

Address Line 4: WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ESP.1561.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEZA C. ZIEGLER JR.
SIGNATURE:	/GCZ44004/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Futureful_PatentAssignment_04apr2016_sign#page1.tif source=Futureful_PatentAssignment_04apr2016_sign#page2.tif source=Futureful_PatentAssignment_04apr2016_sign#page3.tif

PATENT 505774369 REEL: 051012 FRAME: 0761

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by unanimous written consent of the the board of directors of Futureful, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Futureful" or the "Company"), and with the consent of the shareholders of Futureful, on March___, 2016, Futureful, in accordance with the assignment for benefit of creditors laws of the State of California, transferred ownership of all of its right, title and interest in and to all of its assets to Futureful (Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors), LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Assignee"), and in so doing has also designated Assignee to act as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of Futureful (the "General Assignment");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the General Assignment Agreement between Futureful and the Assignee, all of Futureful's rights title and interest in its assets have been assigned to the Assignee, including the Company's patents and patent applications;

WHEREAS, Futureful and Assignee desire to memorialize the transfer of the Company's patents and patent applications and related rights to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, pursuant to the General Assignment Agreement, Futureful has conveyed, assigned, transferred, delivered and set over for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and does hereby convey, assign, transfer, deliver and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, (1) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to each and all Letters Patents in the United States and in all foreign countries including, without limitation corresponding Patent Cooperation Treaty patent applications and corresponding National patent applications and all inventions, improvements and discoveries disclosed in said Letters Patents and applications which were held by the Company immediately prior to the consummation of the General Assignment, including those set forth in Schedule A hereto, and in and to all substitutions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, extensions, renewals and reissues (as applicable) thereof, including without limitation of generality, all rights of priority resulting from the filing of patent applications relating to any of the foregoing as well as any and all choses in action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that Assignor has or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the infringement of any of said Letter Patents, patent applications, inventions, improvements and discoveries (or any provisional rights therein), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Company if the assignment set forth in this Patent Assignment had not been made; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the Company or its designee, at the Assignee's, or its designe's election, on the aforesaid inventions, improvements, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; and (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letter Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same.

AND the Company hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademarks Office to issue said Letter Patents in accordance with this Agreement.

[Signature page follows]

Patent Assignment

25149/00200/sF/5166223/55166223.6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Futureful has caused this Patent Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of March ____, 2016.

By: MARKO ANDERSON
Title: CEO

Futureful (Assignment for the benefit of Creditors), LLC, in its sole and limited capacity as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of Futureful, Inc.

By:
Name:
Title:

This is to certify the own hand signature of larke Linderson

Helsinki

31, 03, 2016

By virtue of office:

HEIDI HUUHTANEN Notary Public

UUDENMAAN MAISTRAATTI LOCAL REGISTER OFFICE OF UUSIMAA ALBERTINISATÜ 28 00180 HELSINIG PHILAND TBL +908 2 060 02222

Schedule A

US 20110276632 Al Predictive Data Objects

Patent Assignment

RECORDED: 11/14/2019

25149/00200/sf/5166223.55166223.6



PATENT REEL: 051012 FRAME: 0764